

February 26, 2025

To, Manager (Listing Compliance) BSE Limited 25th Floor, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai -400001

Re: Company's Scrip Code - 505725

Subject: Intimation of Loss of share certificate

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Company has received information regarding loss of share certificate held by shareholder of the Company (shareholder's name: Kasturi Lal Suri, Company name: Hindustan Everts Tools Limited, former name of Algoquant Fintech Limited). Details given below:

Certificate	Start Dist. No.	End Dist.	Total Shares	
No.		No.		
11424	812301	812400	100	
15182	893497	893506	10	
15183	893507	893516	10	
15184	893517	893526	10	
15185	893527	893536	10	
26166	1247051	1247100	50	
26167	1247101	1247105	5	
26168	1247106	1247106	1	
			196	

Kindly take the above information in your records.

For Algoquant Fintech Limited

BARKHA SIPANI Digitally signed by BARKHA SIPANI Date: 2025.02.26 13:40:37 +06'00'

Barkha Sipani Company Secretary and Complaince Officer Membership No. 57896

Algoquant Fintech Limited

 Registered Office- Unit no. 705, 7th Floor Iscon Elegance, Prahlad Nagar, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-3800151 CIN- L74110GJ1962PLC136701

 Email ID: investors@algoquantfintech.com I Mobile: +91-9910032394 I Website: www.algoquantfintech.com



Investor Relations Algoquant Fintech <investors@algoquantfintech.com>

Issuance of New Share Certificate of Algoquant Fintech Limited for Folio No. K0256 (loss of shares and transmission)

Jai Mathur /ai.mathur@in.mpms.mufg.com> To: Investor Relations Algoquant Fintech // Comparison // Compar 25 February 2025 at 12:57

Cc: Jyoti Singh <jyoti.singh@in.mpms.mufg.com>, Bharat Bhushan

 Sharatb@in.mpms.mufg.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

PFA the documents sent by the legal heir, i.e. Mr. Rajesh Suri, for the aforesaid folio. As per our verification, the documents are in order. We request you to verify the same at your end and release a new share certificate of Algoquant Fintech Ltd. in favor of the legal heir and dispatch the same at our office.

Jai Mathur



MUFG Intime India Private Limited A part of MUFG Corporate Markets, a division of MUFG Pension & Market Services (Formerly Link Intime India Private Limited)

Noble Heights, 1st Floor, Plot NH-2, C-1 Block, LSC, Near Savitri Market, Janakpuri, New Delhi - 110058 <u>www.in.mpms.mufg.com</u> | Follow us: <u>LinkedIn</u> T: +91 022 4918 6000, Extn: 7110 jai.mathur@in.mpms.mufg.com



Do you really need to print this email?

DISCLAIMER: This email (which includes any attachments or links to other websites) is intended solely for the named addressee. It is confidential and may contain legally privileged information. Delivery to any person other than the named addressee does not waive privilege or confidentiality. If you have received this email in error, let us know by reply email, delete it from your system and destroy any copies. This email is also subject to copyright. You must not reproduce or distribute it without our consent. We believe that information contained in this email is correct but we give no warranty as to its accuracy or completeness. It is provided as general information only and does not take into account your particular circumstances. It does not purport to be investment advice and you must not act in reliance on it. To the extent permitted by law, we disclaim all liability (including liability for negligence) for direct or indirect loss or damage suffered by any recipient acting in reliance on this email. This email may contain information or links to websites prepared by people who are not our employees or representatives. Such information will be identified as the product of an independent third party. It is provided for your interest and convenience only. We have not independently verified (and to the extent permitted by law disclaim all liability for) its accuracy or completeness and it does not constitute our recommendation or opinion. Emails may be interfered with, may contain computer viruses or other defects and may not be successfully replicated on other systems. It is the responsibility of the recipient to verify the integrity and authenticity of this email and to ensure that any attachments are scanned for viruses.

